P0300117733

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ddress)
	ddress)
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	
(Bi	usiness Entity Name)
(De	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:
	Office Use Only



10/17/03--01070--018 **78.75



 \bigcirc

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

onio Sanclemen An SUBJECT: PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME CLUDE SUFFIX

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:



NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANTONIO SANCLEMENT, INC.

FILED 03 OCT 17 PH 10: 54 SECTALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The name of this corporation is: ANTONIO SANCLEMENT, INC.

11.

1

The principal office and the mailing address of the corporation is: 5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308.

Ш.

The existence of this corporation shall be perpetual.

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful

business, especially construction.

IV.

The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have

outstanding at any one time is 60 shares of common stock, without par value.

V.

The initial officer shall be: ANTONIO SANCLEMENT, president and director.

VI.

The name of the Registered Agent is ANTONIO SANCLEMENT and the initial address of the corporation's Registered Agent is: 5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308.

VII.

The name and address of the Incorporator is: ANTONIO SANCLEMENT 5890 N.E. 22nd Avenue, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

ANTONIO SANCLEMENT REGISTERED AGENT

~

DATED: October 15, 2003

INCORPORATOR ANTONIO SANÇLEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

I CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments personally appeared ANTONIO SANCLEMENT to me known to be the person described as the incorporator in. and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he executed such Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State aforesaid this October 15, 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC ST PUEL INGRID TEUSCH MY COMMISSION # DD 058257 FLOR EXPIRES: September 18, 2005 800-3-NOTARY FL Notary Service & Bonding, Inc.

I agree to act as Registered Agent for the above - named corporation.

REGISTERED AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT ANTONIO SANCLEMENT